## HOLD HARMLESS AND worldreviewgroup.com INDEMNITY AGREEMENT11 / 28 / 2023, 0800 hrs.

Non-Negotiable - Private Between the Parties:

DEBTOR: HENRY TYLER SMITH TRUST®

MARIETTA, GA

...and all derivatives and variations in the spelling of said name.

TRUSTEE/SECURED PARTY:

Henry-Tyler: Smith

Ocala, Florida

united States of America

**TRUSTS Identifying Numbers**: , 040995 and any hereinafter named in trust minutes.

This Hold-harmless and Indemnity Agreement is mutually agreed upon and entered into this day August 31, 2023 between the juristic person: "HENRY TYLER SMITH TRUST®" and any and all derivatives and variations in the spelling of said name hereinafter jointly and severally "TRUST", except, Henry-Tyler: Smith, the living, breathing, flesh-and-blood man, known by the distinctive appellation Henry-Tyler: Smith hereinafter "Trustee".

For valuable consideration TRUST hereby expressively agrees and covenants, without benefit of discussion, and without division, that TRUST holds harmless and undertakes the indemnification of Trustees from and against any and all claims, legal actions, orders, warrants, judgments, demands, liabilities, losses, depositions, summonses, lawsuits, costs, fines, liens, levies, penalties, damages, interests, and expenses whatsoever both absolute and contingent, as are due and as might become due, now existing and as might hereafter arise, and as might be suffered/incurred by, as well as imposed on, TRUST for any reason, purpose, and cause whatsoever. TRUST does hereby and herewith expressly covenant and agree that Trustees shall not under any circumstance, nor in any manner whatsoever, be considered an accommodation party, nor a surety, for **TRUST**.

## Defined: Glossary of Terms

All of the STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS as set forth in "ATTACHMENTS 'A' - DEFINITIONS" Document Item Number: 10111988-HTS-AA apply hereto, non obstante.

When the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular numbers includes the plural. Trustee accepts TRUST'S signature in accord with UCC §§ 1-201(39), 3-401(b), 3-419.

HENRY TYLER SMITH TRUST®

HENRY TYLER SMITH TRUST © TRUST's Signature, Copyright 2006.

Henry-Tyler: Smith - Trustee/Secured Party's Signature,

Authorized Representative. All Rights Reserved, Without Prejudice/Without Recourse

Henry-Tyler: Smith

Party ID: c9f687f7-089d-424d-b668-815242c1fd74

IP Address: 185.

Security Level: E-mail

Tyler Smith

Multi-Factor **Digital Fingerprint** Checksum

9529cfbf3e1c7d250ecb5ea89b37df45